FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95 03-07-2001



101629394

## PU010023

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ę.	
<b>5</b> , 6	
52.	2
7	107
88	è
2	=

$\approx 1.01$		
Total III	ATENTS ONLY	- 12
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original	nal documents or copy thereof.	00
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEVEN WILLIAM HAUN; GARY LEE DIVEN & JOSEPH ARTHUR REED	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: THOMSON LICENSING S.A.     Internal Address:	T.
Additional name(s) of Yes No X conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: 46 QUAI A. LE GALLO 92648 Boulogne Cedex France	
Nature of conveyance:	City: State:	Zip:
Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Esp.
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No X
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s).</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of</li> <li>Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	the application is: FEBRUARY 1, 2001  B. Patent No.(s)	
OG 7 Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:     Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:I	
Internal Address: Thomson multimedia Licensing Inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Patent Operations	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number: 07-0832	
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	and any attached copy is a true	
Carlos M. Herrera		
Registration No. 44,762 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	February 1, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	WELCH THIS BODDION	
DO NOT D	ETACH THIS PORTION	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
В	Commissioner for Patents lox Assignments nington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 m including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comple sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	eting and reviewing the sample cover rk Office, Office of Information	

03/06/2001 JJAL AH2 00000057 070832 0977523

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0096

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

				AIII III OA			
l hereby if plural inventor	declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is na s are named below) of the inventions relating to		v) or one of LIT FOOT DAMPER		joir	nt inventors	
lescribed in an a	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States of America	filed on	<del></del>		unc	der Serial No.	
Assignment/Agr	or, if not identified here by filing date and serial	number, ex	ecuted by me on even o	late with my ex	ecution of	this	
ind existing under or all countries in and any divisions I agree to to all acts which	able consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire is and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges und continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, hat, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing ar le thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or non	right, title a ler any and on but at its id maintain	nd interest, all Letters Patent that n s expense, sign all page	ay be granted	therefor,	make all rightful dec	clarations and d all countries
l agree t	nat I will communicate to said corporation or its representative	ves any fac	ts known to me respecti	ng said inventi	ons and wh	hen	
equested by said	l corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proce signs and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or er	edings, and	d generally do everything	g possible to ai	d said corp	ooration,	
I authorion their own name or their own name or the best of the solution of the required in another property, as ame of their property, as ame of their own as a covena or	the end of the control of the contro	or nominees and claim is cention for t without furth full legal an the right of s of the righ uted for it.	s, to make application for for any application for pa- he Protection of Industral ner written or oral author d formal equivalent of a the said corporation that of priority provided by epresentatives, and non-	or patent or other atent or other for all Property, as ization from miny assignment its successors the Internation	er form of protes amended, a. t, consent to, assigns on all Convented the best of	protection for said invention for said invention for said invention of the convention of the or like docume or nominees to apply tion for the Protection of the pr	ions filed by it on which may ent which may y for patent or n of Industrial
nerest herein co	riveyed by the are free and clear of any encombrance, and to	natinavei	uli right to convey the sa	me as nerein e	expressed.		_
Signed at	Lancaster, Pennsylvania	Date	February 1, 2	001			
inventor (1)	Steven William Haun	-	1 2	Will	leain	Haun	
	(Type of Print)		(Signature in Full	No initials.)	j		1
ļ F	Post Office Address 353 North Homestead	Drive. L	andisville Penns	vivania 1	7638		
ļ				, 1	<del>7</del>	(2	-
1st Witness	LISA Marie Hipple	-	(Signature in Full.	No initials.	VR-		-
2ndWitness	Richard La Peruta, Jr. (Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full	No initials.)			_
Signed at	Lancaster, Pennsylvania	Date	February 1, 2	001			
Inventor (2)	Gary Lee Diven (Type or Print)	-	Hary Z (Signatura in Full.	No initials.)	<u>) wie</u>	ກ	-
}	Post Office Address 2560/Saddle Drive, Lar	caeter	Donned Vania 1	7601	1/		
}		icasiei,	Termsylvalia 1		H	7	-
1st Witness	Lisa Marie Hipple (Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full.	No initials	top	X/	
2ndWitness	Richard Lateruta, Jr.	-	Richard (Signature in Full	La Peruta No initials.)	<u>.</u>		
Signed at	Lancaster, Pennsylvania	Date -	February 1, 2	001			_
Inventor (3)	Joeseph Arthur Reed (Type or Print)	- /	(Signature in Full.	Arta No initials.)	m	Reed	
F	Post Office Address 2665, Wexford Lane, You	ork, Per	insvivanja 1740-	1			
1st Witness	Lise Marie Hiple	-	(Signature in Full.	arie 5	Ajz	G	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

JOSEPH S. TRIPOL! Patent Operations THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc. P. O. Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

1 Theut

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Pat Form 7/89

2ndWitness

Richard Lakeruta
(Type or Print)

**RECORDED: 02/01/2001**